## The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company

Home Office: Fort Wayne, Indiana Telephone Number: (844) 258-5922 Email: clientservices@lfg.com

## MERGER AND NAME CHANGE ENDORSEMENT

Merger Effective Date: October 1, 2021

On the Merger Effective Date shown above, Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston merged with The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company. As a result of the merger, The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company is responsible for all of Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston's legal obligations, including your policy, contract, or certificate. In addition, all references in the policy, contract, or certificate to Lincoln Life Assurance Company of Boston or Lincoln Life are changed to reflect the surviving company name of The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company or Lincoln.

The State of Domicile for The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company (the surviving company) is Indiana. As a result, any reference in the policy, contract, or certificate to New Hampshire as the State of Domicile or Home State is changed to reference Indiana.

All references to a New Hampshire Home Office location in the policy, contract, or certificate are changed to reference Indiana as the location of the Home Office.

Any references to an Administrative Office location in the policy, contract, or certificate remain unchanged.

All of the other terms and benefits of your policy, contract, or certificate will remain unchanged.

The effective date of this endorsement is the Merger Effective Date as shown above, or your effective date under the policy, contract, or certificate, if later.

This endorsement is to be attached to and made a part of your policy, contract, or certificate.

Signed for The Lincoln National Life Insurance Company.

President

Donnis & Glass